South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 05:09:31 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0329 (Rat #0073, Act #0045 of 1987) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis

A Bill to amend Section 58-31-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the Public Service
Authority, so as to authorize the Authority to construct a water control structure on Biggin Creek in the Old Santee State Park
in Berkeley County.

02/03/87
02/03/87
02/18/87
02/18/87
02/19/87
02/24/87
02/24/87
03/31/87
04/02/87
04/08/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/09/87
04/10/87
04/23/87
04/28/87
04/29/87
04/29/87
05/04/87

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-395

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-395

Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-571

Read second time SJ-571

Read third time and sent to House SJ-580

Introduced and read first time HJ-683

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-683
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1471
Objection by Rep. J. Rogers, Beasley, Baxley & Limehouse HJ-1584

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Baxley & J. Rogers HJ-169

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Limehouse HJ-1759

Read second time HJ-1786

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1786

Read third time and enrolled HJ-1802

Ratified R 73

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/29/87

Act No. 45

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



