

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*0329 (Rat #0073, Act #0045 of 1987) General Bill, By R.C. Dennis

A Bill to amend Section 58-31-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of the Public Service Authority, so as to authorize the Authority to construct a water control structure on Biggin Creek in the Old Santee State Park in Berkeley County.

02/03/87	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-395
02/03/87	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-395
02/18/87	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-571
02/18/87	Senate	Read second time SJ-571
02/19/87	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-580
02/24/87	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-683
02/24/87	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-683
03/31/87	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1471
04/02/87	House	Objection by Rep. J. Rogers, Beasley, Baxley & Limehouse HJ-1584
04/08/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Baxley & J. Rogers HJ-169
04/09/87	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Limehouse HJ-1759
04/09/87	House	Read second time HJ-1786
04/09/87	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-1786
04/10/87	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-1802
04/23/87		Ratified R 73
04/28/87		Signed By Governor
04/29/87		Effective date 04/29/87
04/29/87		Act No. 45
05/04/87		Copies available